
 

Access to Justice Board, 1325 Fourth Avenue – Suite 600, Seattle, WA  98101-2539 • Phone: 206 727-8262, Fax: 206 727-8310 
www.wsba.org/atj 

Established by The Supreme Court of Washington • Administered by the Washington State Bar Association 

2017–2018 Roster  
 

Mr. Francis Adewale 
Office of the Public Defender 

fadewale@spokanecity.org  
October 2016-September 2019 (1st term) 

Judge Laura T. Bradley 
Board of Industrial Insurance Appeals 

laura.bradley@biia.wa.gov  
October 2015-September 2018 (1st term) 

Hon. Frederick P. Corbit 
U.S. Bankruptcy Court, Eastern District of Washington 

fred_corbit@waeb.uscourts.gov 
October 2017-September 2020 (1st term) 

Ms. Lynn Greiner 
Greiner Law Office 

lgreiner@seanet.com  
September 2015- September 2018 (2nd term) 

Hon. David S. Keenan 
King County Superior Court 

david.keenan@kingcounty.gov  
June 2017 – September 2018 (1st term) 1 

Ms. Lindy Laurence 
University of Washington School of Law JD Candidate 

lindyl@uw.edu 
October 2017-September 2020 (1st term) 

Ms. Michelle Lucas 
YWCA Sexual Violence Legal Services 

mlucas@ywcaworks.org 
October 2017-September 2020 (1st term) 

Mr. Salvador A. Mungia, Chair-elect 
Gordon Thomas Honeywell 

smungia@gth-law.com  
October 2016-September 2019 (1st term) 

Ms. Mirya Muñoz-Roach 
St. Vincent de Paul of Seattle/King County 

miryar@svdpseattle.org  
October 2015-September 2018 (1st term) 

Mr. Geoffrey G. Revelle, Chair 
Fisher Broyles LLP 

geoff.revelle@FisherBroyles.com  
May 2014-September 2017 (2nd term) 

Mr. Andrew N. Sachs 
Getty Images 

andrew.sachs@gettyimages.com 
September 2015-September 2018 (2nd term) 

Board of Governors Liasion: Kim Risenmay 
Phone: (425) 285-9305 
Email: kim@risenmaylaw.com 

WSBA Staff Liasion: Diana Singleton 
Phone: (206) 727-8205 
Email: dianas@wsba.org 

 

                                           

 
1 Completing the remaining balance of a vacated term. Eligible for two additional three-year terms. 
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